# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

#### TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 539

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determinations

	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
Tariff Item No.		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
68.04.011 Deter'n	Grinding wheels and discs; cutting off wheels (other than diamond or Borzane wheels), of both vitrified and resinoid bond, viz: (1) Solid wheels, straight, recessed, tapered or relieved with diameters of 75 mm to 305 mm and exceeding 3 mm but not	25	Aul Free Can 15 DC 15 Pac Free	••	108901D	1/2/79	

#### MISCELLANEOUS

# Decisions Cancelled:

100	68.04.011	Grinding viz:	 	]	 			
	Deter'n	(1) Solid thickness	 ••				511	 • •
				1		1		

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Machinery Act 1950	Woodworking Machinery Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 1	1982/74	5/4/82	30c	65c
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Shipping Registration (Prescribed Forms) Order 1982	1982/75	5/4/82	75c	\$1.10c
Chiropractors Act 1960	Chiropractors Regulations 1962, Amendment No. 3	1982/76	5/4/82	30c	65c
Juries Act 1981	Jury Rules 1982	1982/77	5/4/82	45c	80c
Education Act 1964	Nelson Secondary Schools Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 2	1982/78	5/4/82	30c	65c
Education Act 1964	School Committees Administration Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 7	1982/79	5/4/82	30c	65c
Education Act 1964	Education (Assessment, Classification, and Appointment) Regulations 1976. Amendment No. 9	1982/80	5/4/82	30c	65c
Plumbers, Gasfitters and Drainlayers Act 1976	Plumbers, Gasfitters and Drainlayers Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 1	1982/81	5/4/82	30c	65c

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum		
Purchases	Charge		Charge		
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00		
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00		
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00		

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.